





PO Box 628 312 Osloski Road Eureka, MT 59917 406-889-3301 www.lincolnelectric.coop

## Manufactured Home Incentive Program \$1,200 Homebuyer Rebate Form

Lincoln Electric Cooperative is promoting the construction and purchase of energy efficient manufactured housing by offering incentive payments to home buyers purchasing new electrically heated manufactured homes built to the Northwest Energy Efficient Manufactured Housing Program (NEEM) standards, and sited within our service territory. Lincoln Electric Cooperative will offer qualifying home buyers a \$1,200 cash incentive after the home is set-up to these specifications and verified by a Lincoln Electric representative. In order to receive the rebate, after the home is properly set-up, the home buyer should complete the section below, sign the form and return to Lincoln Electric. A co-op employee will schedule a visit to the home to verify the information provided. Once inspected, payment will be sent to homeowner. Payment of funds is contingent upon available funding. Lincoln Electric reserves the right to terminate or amend this program at any time, at the Co-op's discretion. For more information contact Brent Holder at Lincoln Electric.

This section to be completed by homebuyer			
Homeowner Name	Mailing Address	Phone	
Dealer	Sales Rep	Phone	

I understand and agree that Lincoln Electric disclaims any warranties, expressed or implied, regarding the quality of specific materials incorporated into the home, and workmanship utilized in the building and/or setup. I understand that the energy savings are estimated and may not reflect actual savings I may realize by purchasing this home.

Homeowner Signature	Date	Site Address	
This section to be completed by utility representative			
Manufacturer	NEEM#	HUD#	
Meter #	Built Date	QC By:	
NEEM Medallion Y/N	NEEM Sticker Y/N	Payment Authorization & Date	

January 2020 BPA Measure RWBHO13901